# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4934402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MALCOLM GARY LAFEVER	04/25/2018
TED N. MYERSON	04/25/2018
STEVEN MASON	04/25/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANONOS INC.
Street Address:	228 PARK AVE. SOUTH, SUITE 96049
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003-1502

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15963609

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-228-6601

Email: houstonpatents@blankrome.com

BLANK ROME LLP - HOUSTON GENERAL **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1663-0004USC6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. PETERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1663-0004USC6\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1663-0004USC6\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1663-0004USC6\_Assignment#page3.tif source=1663-0004USC6\_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045647 FRAME: 0885** 504887661

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Anonos Inc., (the "Assignee"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at 228 Park Ave. South, Suite 96049, New York, New York, 10003-1502 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: <a href="SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENFORCING CENTRALIZED PRIVACY CONTROLS">SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENFORCING CENTRALIZED PRIVACY CONTROLS</a> IN DE-CENTRALIZED SYSTEMS, which:

	$\boxtimes$	is to be filed here	with;
		was filed on	, now bearing U.S. Serial Number
applio	ations f	or patent which ha	ntinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other we been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign
count	ries on a	any of such improv	ements; all original and reissued patents which have been or
shall l	be issued	d in the United Sta	tes and all foreign countries on such improvements; and
specif	fically ind	cluding the right to	file foreign applications under the provisions of any
convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;			

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed on	04/25/2018	by	Swo de fer
	Date		Malcolm Gary LaFever
Executed on		by	
	Date		Ted N. Myerson
<b>-</b>		¥ .	
Executed on	·	by	······
	Date		Steven Mason

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed on		by	
	Date		Malcolm Gary LaFever
Executed on	04/25/2018  Date	by	Tel Mw Ted N. Myerson
Executed on		by	Steven Mason

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed on		by	
	Date		Malcolm Gary LaFever
Executed on		by	
	Date		Ted N. Myerson
Executed on	4(25)18	by	
	Date		Steven Mason